
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041576-2024 

Contract

Provision of a Digital Communication Platform for the
Community Diagnostic Centre (CDC)

Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041576

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bc3b  

Published 29 December 2024, 8:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Holtye Road

East Grinstead

RH19 3DZ

Contact

Charles Kirabo

Email

charles.kirabo@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041576-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041576-2024
mailto:charles.kirabo@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/
https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Digital Communication Platform for the Community Diagnostic Centre (CDC)

Reference number

QVH 23-01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract Award for the provision of a Digital Communication Platform for the Community
Diagnostic Centre (CDC) along with the ongoing maintenance and support. The primary aim
of the digital platform requirement is to provide a way of delivering care, connecting teams
flexibly over a distance and equipping them with the information they need to make informed
clinical decisions

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £495,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

East Grinstead

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award for the provision of a Digital Communication Platform for the Community
Diagnostic Centre (CDC) along with the ongoing maintenance and support. The primary aim
of the digital platform requirement is to provide a digital infrastructure to facilitate patient
specific pathways through the CDC, linking both primary and secondary care settings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend the contract by another year

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032864

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Feedback Medical Limited

201 Temple Chambers, 3-7 Temple Avenue,

/Notice/032864-2023


Page 6 to 7

London

EC4Y 0DT

Email

sales@fbkmed.com

Telephone

+44 2039977634

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04025026

Internet address

https://feedbackmedical.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £495,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £495,000

mailto:sales@fbkmed.com
https://feedbackmedical.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL UK

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T00:17:50+0100
	TCPDF




